RESOLUTION NO. 31018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE THE CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PURCHASE ORDERS FOR VENDOR NO. 751629, CIVIC ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC TO CONSOR ENGINEERS, LLC, RELATIVE TO THE FOLLOWING **PURCHASE ORDERS:** (1) ON-CALL **BLANKET** CONTRACT(S) **RESIDENT FOR PROJECT** REPRESENTATIVE (RPR) SERVICES PURCHASE ORDER NO. 559788; AND (2) ON-CALL BLANKET CONTRACT(S) FOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES PURCHASE ORDER NO. 546283.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute the Consent to Assignment of all Purchase Orders for Vendor No. 751629, Civic Engineering and Information Technologies, LLC to CONSOR Engineers, LLC, relative to the following purchase orders: (1) On-Call Blanket Contract(s) for Resident Project Representative (RPR) Services Purchase Order No. 559788; and (2) On-Call Blanket Contract(s) for Professional Surveying Services Purchase Order No. 546283.

ADOPTED: January 18, 2022

/mem